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Attendance Log 
 

 
Date:_April 2, 2020_______                                                        Program:__Hazardous Waste____________ 

Meeting Subject: DEP Meeting with World Petroleum Corp. ______________________________________ 

 
Meeting Room:_Teleconference_______    No. of Participants:_8_____     Telephone: 1-888-585-9008  Voice Point: 388-840-595   

 

Name Representing Telephone # Fax #   E-Mail Address 

Andrea Miranda 
World Petroleum 
Corp.       avmiranda@wpcorp.net 

 Chad Gregory 
 World Petroleum 
Corp.        cgregory@wpcorp.net 

 John Jones  
World Petroleum 
Corp.        John.Jones2@associates.fema.dhs.gov 

 Norva Blandin FDEP   561-681-6628    Norva.blandin@floridadep.gov  

 Romina Lancellotti  FDEP  561-681-6624   
Romina.lancellotti@floridadep.gov 
  

 Jared Heyns   FDEP  561-681-6616   
Jared.heyns@floridadep.gov 
  

Alannah Irwin FDEP 561-681-6626  
Alannah.Irwin@floridadep.gov 
 

 Carlos Grajeda  FDEP  561-681-6670   
Carlos.grajeda@floridadep.gov 
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From: Andrea Miranda
To: Grajeda, Carlos
Subject: RE: World Petroleum Corp. (EPA ID FLD980709075) Warning Letter#WL #20-00009HW06SED
Date: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 2:46:26 PM

Hi Carlos,
 
We will not have counsel present during the meeting.
 
The list of attendees on our behalf will be:           Andrea Miranda
                                                                                                Chad Gregory
                                                                                                John Jones
 
Thanks,
 
Andrea Miranda
World Petroleum Corp
954-327-0724
 
 

From: Grajeda, Carlos [mailto:Carlos.Grajeda@FloridaDEP.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 2:20 PM
To: avmiranda@wpcorp.net
Subject: RE: World Petroleum Corp. (EPA ID FLD980709075) Warning Letter#WL #20-00009HW06SED
 
Yes, please provide a list of attendees that will be present for the teleconference meeting so
the Department can include the attendees in the Agenda. The Department does not intend to
have counsel present during the meeting. If the facility intends to have counsel, please let me
know as soon as possible so we can schedule accordingly with the Department’s counsel.
 
 

Carlos Grajeda
Environmental Specialist II
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southeast District – West Palm Beach
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Carlos.Grajeda@floridadep.gov
Phone: 561.681.6670
Fax: 561.681.6755

 
 

From: Andrea Miranda <avmiranda@wpcorp.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 2:18 PM
To: Grajeda, Carlos <Carlos.Grajeda@FloridaDEP.gov>
Subject: RE: World Petroleum Corp. (EPA ID FLD980709075) Warning Letter#WL #20-
00009HW06SED
 
Yes I received them. Do I send you a list of us that will be on the phone conference?
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